CH \$190.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llAndrew Harper Travel, Inc.	FORMERLY Hyland Associates,	11/17/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS
	Inc.	11/11/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew Harper, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1420	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3128505	ANDREW HARPER SIGNATURE TOURS
Registration Number:	2576526	THE ANDREW HARPER COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2006557	ANDREW HARPER'S Q CLUB
Registration Number:	1869509	ANDREW HARPER'S
Registration Number:	1329520	ANDREW HARPER'S HIDEAWAY REPORT
Registration Number:	1256369	
Registration Number:	1257521	THE HIDEAWAY REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)480-5838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-480-5638

Email: ohawkins@gdhm.com
Correspondent Name: Orlesia A. Hawkins

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0701

900079941

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A21884.1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Orlesia A. Hawkins		
Signature:	/OAH/		
Date:	06/21/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Andrew Harper, Inc Art. of Amendment#page1.tif source=Andrew Harper, Inc Art. of Amendment#page2.tif source=Andrew Harper, Inc Art. of Amendment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0702



Office of the Secretary of State

December 04, 2006

Benjamin Michael Hanson 600 Congress Avenue, Suite1420 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: Andrew Harper, Inc. File Number: 800512748

It has been our pleasure to file the articles of amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Statutory Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Angie Hurtado Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 152952140002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0703



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Andrew Harper, Inc. 800512748

[formerly: Andrew Harper Travel, Inc.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 12/01/2006 Effective: 12/01/2006



per Maining

Roger Williams Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 0 1 2006

ANDREW HARPER TRAVEL, INC.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is Andrew Harper Travel, Inc. (the "Corporation") and its filing number is 800512748.

ARTICLE II.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Andrew Harper, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation is a for-profit corporation."

ARTICLE III.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on November 1, 2006.

ARTICLE IV.

The amendment was approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and the constituent documents of the Corporation.

Dated: November 17, 2006

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

ANDREW HARPER/TRAVEL, INC., a Texas corporation

By:

Name: John D. Cullen

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0705